
Indian River County
Administration Complex

1801 27th Street, Building A
Vero Beach, Florida, 32960-

3388
www.indianriver.gov

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 118-2656

Status:Type: Consent Staff Report Passed

File created: In control:12/21/2018 Board of County Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:1/8/2019 1/8/2019

Title: Approval of First Extension and Hourly Rate Increase for Day Labor Services Provided by People
Ready of Florida - Bid 2018035

Sponsors:

Indexes: Public Works

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. First Extension - People Ready, 3. Rate Change Request Letter from People Ready

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved staff's recommendationBoard of County Commissioners1/8/2019 1

Approval of First Extension and Hourly Rate Increase for Day Labor Services Provided by People Ready of
Florida - Bid 2018035
Staff requests the Board of County Commissioners approve the First Extensions to the Agreement and
authorize the Chairman to execute it after the County attorney has approved them for content and legal
sufficiency, and upon receipt and approval of required insurance by Risk Management.  Staff also requests the
Board of County Commissioners approve the $0.57 hourly rate and workers compensation increase and
authorize the Purchasing Division to issue blanket purchase orders at the new hourly rate with People Ready for
the period beginning January 9, 2019 through December 31, 2019.

Indian River County Florida Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

